Case 01-24795 Doc 2938-1 Filed 09/24/02 Entered 09/25/02 00:00:00 Desc
Pleading Page 1 of5

\ EOL  Spposum

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR TIIE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION
In re: ) Case No. (1-24795
)
COMDISCO, INC. )} (Jointly Administered)
et al., ) Chapter 11
)
Debtors. ) Hon. Ronald Barliant

ORDER APPROVING APPLICATIONS OF CERTAIN PROFESSIONALS
SEEKING ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION
AND REIMRBRURSEMENT OF EXPENSES UNDER 11 U.5.C. §§ 330 AND 331
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 16, 2001 THROUGH AUGTIST 12, 2002

Upon the applications (the "Applications") of certain professionals (the
"Professionals”) sccking allowance of interim compensation and reimbursement of
cxpenses under 11 U.S.C. §§ 330 and 331 for the time periods July 16, 2001 through
November 30, 2001 (the "First Fee Application Period"), December 1, 2001 through
March 31, 2002 (the "Second Fee Application Period") and April 1, 2002 through
August 12, 2002 (the "Third and Final Fee Application Period"), pursuant to the
Administrative Order Pursuant to 11 U.8.C. §§ 105(a) and 331 Establishing Proce-
dures for Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses of Professionals
(the "Fee Procedurcs Order") entered July 17, 2001 (found at docket number 73); and
the Court having received no objections to the Applications; and afler revicw by the

joint fee review committee, as authorized by the Final Administrative Order Pursuant

A



Case 01-24795 Doc 2938-1 Filed 09/24/02 Entered 09/25/02 00:00:00 Desc
Pleading Page 2 of 5

to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105(a) and 331 Establishing a Joint Fece Review Commitiee; and
upon the record in these cases; and after due deliberation thereon; and good and
sufficient cause appearing therefor:
IT IS HERERY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED THAT:

1.  The Applications of the Profcssionals listed on the attached
Exhibit A, covering the First Fee Application Period, are granted.

2. The Applications of the Professionals listed on the attached
Exhibit B, covering the Second Fee Application Period, are granted.

3. The Applications of the Professionals listed on the attached
Exhibit C, covering the Third and Final Fee Apphcation Period, are granted.

Dated: Chicago, lllinois
September |, 2002

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

24 SEP 2002

Joht Wins, Butler, Jr, (ARDC No. 06209373
Cieorge N, Panagakis {ARDC No, 06205271)
Felicia Gierber Perlman {ARDC No, 06210753)
SKAIMIEN, ARPS, SLATE,

MEAGHER & F1.OM {ILLINGIS)
333 West Wacker Drive, Suite 2100
Chicago, Minois 60006-1283
{3127 407-0700
Altomeys for the Debtors and

Deblors-in-Possession



Case 01-24795 Doc 2938-1 Filed 09/24/02 Entered 09/25/02 00:00:00 Desc
Pleading Page 3 of 5

First Fee Application Period

Exhibit A
Name Total i Total Tota] Amount
Fees ' Expenses Requested
Arthur Andersen $3,373,280.00 | $20,524.08 $3.393 804.08
Rockwood Gemini Realty Advisors §873,373.00 | 3$42,745.51 $916.118.51




Case 01-24795 Doc 2938-1 Filed 09/24/02 Entered 09/25/02 00:00:00 Desc
Pleading Page 4 of 5

Second Fee Application Period

Exhibit B
Name Total Total ‘Total Amount
Fees Expenses Requested.

Arthur Andersen $3,674,992.00 $145,895.96 $£3.820,887.96
Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LL.C $95,127.30 $28,841.84 $123,969.14
Bingham McCutchen LLP $34,404.25 51,912.82 $36,317.07
Brown, Rudnick, Berlack & $504,031.50 £66,138.17 $570,169.67
Israels

Chanin Capital Partners LLC $731,924.00 $106,859.52 $838,783.52
Ernst & Young Corporale $285,451.00 $10,333.00 $295,784.00
Finance L1LC

Lazard Freres & Co. LLC $800,000.00 $29,291.63 $829,291.63
Rothschild Inc. $200,000.00 $284,681.46 $1,084,681.46

This number reflects an additional $104,714.13 in expenses from the First Fee Application

Period, which had been approved by the Fee Review Committee, yet inadvertently omutted
from the Second Supplemental Order Approving First Applications of Certain Professionals
Seeking Allowance of First Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses Under 11
U.5.C. §§ 330 and 331 for the Period July 16, 2001 through November 30, 2001




Case 01-24795 Doc 2938-1 Filed 09/24/02 Entered 09/25/02 00:00:00 Desc
Pleading Page 5 of 5

£0'EFS°LEDS €T EEL'RSS 05 O11°6L5S ViN VN Ziey 7 uasoy ‘uoidiT VYo M
DOLOLSTL61E | 00°0SL°CHT TS | 00 LRE'TLF'RIS | O0FET'STTS | 00°PER'CT9PS | (STOULIT) WOT % 1oySealy 21e|§ ‘sdTy “USppeyS
IFSOF 788 145078 VN ViN ViIN SIONPAL) PAINIISI[] JO IIWTWWO]) [ERYJO AL
TLSCOLICTS | TLSE9LIES | 00000°00Z'TS | £6°L6€°658 | 00'000009E 1T 00 3 $2121] pIeze]
FRGLTELE (S | FEOVICLY OSEEST6HE TS | 9TTTI'CSS | 00°SRL'0EST SUTIBM, 77 WRIE]
936597118 8R9LTS 00 E9EY11S RROLTS DU E9EFTIS 11 SNIA
OF S09°9¢C’IS | 06'9L9°EPS DSRTG'TOT IS | 06'9L9ErS | 0S8Z6'TET 1% 271 dnoin Sunnsuo)) woIy
01947609718 tr3Er6llS | 65TTEO6F 1S | £9IRSTITE | TSFO0'8S9S 17 souwre [eide]) ey
TSPEO686' 1S | TEEYTSTTE | 00T mmmﬁh 1$ | TI09L'1LS %@w SEORIS] 29 JOB[I3G HHUPMY “UMOIY
66’ TZ0'E9ES 69°6Z1°€1% 0 763°6FES LLLSBS 00 6F6°0ES 1T Uy yoW weysulg
£T°ST6THSY £L'506°L9% OCBI0 LTSS FROISES | SL8FF 1SS OTT péer ¥ piog ‘1ag
pa1sanbay sasmadxy 5334 sasmadx3 CHER |
JInOmY [el0], feuLy Teuny poLR{ € POVI] .€ AWEN]
D nqrgxy

pouiay uonedrddy s34 pay L




